operations or financial position that the Company would have reported had the Numonyx acquisition been completed as of the dates presented, and should not
be taken as a representation of the Company’s future consolidated results of operations or financial position. The unaudited pro forma condensed combined
financial statements do not reflect any operating efficiencies and/or cost savings that the Company may achieve with respect to the combined companies.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical consolidated financial statements and
accompanying notes included in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K, the Company’s Report on Form 8-K filed on March 4, 2010, the Company’s
Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and Numonyx’s consolidated financial statement for the year ended December 31, 2009 as found in Exhibit 99.1.

1

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
As of March 4, 2010

(in millions)

  Historical

March 4,

2010
March 27,

2010
   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Micron   Numonyx   Adjustments   Combined

Assets
Cash and equivalents  $ 1,870  $ 524  $ (450)   a   $ 1,944
Receivables   1,072   322   (35)   b,m   1,359
Inventories   1,075   488   186   c   1,749
Other current assets   72   19   4   d   95
Total current assets   4,089   1,353   (295)   5,147
Intangible assets, net   322   78   (50)   e,f   350
Property, plant and equipment, net   6,525   404   (47)   e,h   6,882
Equity method investments   592   419   (5)   g   1,006
Other noncurrent assets   424   264   29   d,i,q   717
Total assets  $ 11,952  $ 2,518  $ (368)   $ 14,102

Liabilities and equity
Accounts payable and accrued expenses  $ 1,040  $ 302  $ 14   d,j,m,r   $ 1,356
Deferred income   216   52   (47)   b   221
Equipment purchase contracts   266   --   --   266
Current portion of long-term debt   725   --   --   725
Total current liabilities   2,247   354   (33)   2,568
Long-term debt   1,994   757   (755)   a,l   1,996
Other noncurrent liabilities   293   150   149   d,k,q   592
Total liabilities   4,534   1,261   (639)   5,156

Total equity   7,418   1,257   271   n   8,946

Total liabilities and equity  $ 11,952  $ 2,518  $ (368)   $ 14,102

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

2

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
For the Six Months Ended March 4, 2010

(in millions except per share amounts)

  Historical
  Six Months Ended

March 4,

2010
March 27,

2010   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Micron   Numonyx   Adjustments   Combined

Net sales  $ 3,701  $ 1,046  $ (19)   m   $ 4,728
Cost of goods sold   2,616   784   (25)   e,m,o,p,q   3,375
Gross margin   1,085   262   6   1,353

Selling, general and administrative   197   105   (7)   h,o,r   295
Research and development   285   136   3   o   424
Restructure   (2)   19   --   17
Other operating (income) expense, net   (11)   5   --   (6)
Operating income (loss)   616   (3)   10   623

Interest income   4   --   --   4
Interest expense   (93)   (37)   37   a,e,l   (93)
Other non-operating income (expense), net   55   --   --   55
   582   (40)   47   589

Income tax (provision) benefit   3   (8)   --   s   (5)
Equity in net income (losses) of equity method investees, net of tax   (4)   7   (7)   g   (4)
Net income (loss)   581   (41)   40   580

Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (12)   --   --   (12)
Net income (loss) attributable to Micron  $ 569  $ (41)  $ 40   $ 568

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic  $ 0.67   $ 0.58
Diluted   0.61   0.54

Number of shares used in per share calculations:
Basic   847.0   985.0
Diluted   1,003.1   1,143.0

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

3

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended September 3, 2009
(in millions except per share amounts)

  Historical
  For the Year Ended

September 3,

2009
September 27,

2009   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Micron   Numonyx   Adjustments   Combined

Net sales  $ 4,803  $ 1,673  $ (12)   m   $ 6,464
Cost of goods sold   5,243   1,384   (60)   e,h,m,o,p,q   6,567
Gross margin   (440)   289   48   (103)

Selling, general and administrative   354   224   (1)   h,o   577
Research and development   647   257   3   o   907
Restructure   70   70   --   140
Goodwill impairment   58   --   --   58
Other operating (income) expense, net   107   2   --   109
Operating income (loss)   (1,676)   (264)   46   (1,894)

Interest income   22   --   --   22
Interest expense   (182)   (78)   78   a,e,l   (182)
Other non-operating income (expense), net   (16)   2   --   (14)
   (1,852)   (340)   124   (2,068)

Income tax (provision) benefit   (1)   (21)   --   s   (22)
Equity in net income (losses) of equity method investees, net of tax   (140)   9   (9)   g   (140)
Net income (loss)   (1,993)   (352)   115   (2,230)

Net (income) loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   111   --   --   111
Net income (loss) attributable to Micron  $ (1,882)  $ (352)  $ 115   $ (2,119)

Earnings (loss) per share:
Basic  $ (2.35)   $ (2.31)
Diluted   (2.35)   (2.31)

Number of shares used in per share calculations:
Basic   800.7   917.4
Diluted   800.7   917.4

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

4

MICRON TECHNOLOGY, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(tabular amounts in millions)

Basis of Pro Forma Presentation

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined balance sheet as of March 4, 2010, and the unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of operations